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RESOLVES 

OIl'THE 

FOURTEENTH LEGISLATURE 

OJ' THill 

ST.L~TE OF MAINE, 

PASSED AT 'rnE SESSION 

'WIUCH COMMENCED ON THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED 01( 
THE T1::IIR'l'..ItENTH DAY OF MARCH, ONE 'fHOUS.6.~D EIGIiT 

aUlWRED ... .NU TH1R'rJi-h-OUR. 

PUBLISHED AGREEAllLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1B2U. 

AUGUSTA: 

I, BERRY at CO ..... PRIN'l'ERS TO THE STATE. 

1834. 



UILITIA LA 1'1' .-MARK HARRI5.-ADDJ'fION A), ROLL. 669 

Resal ve for printing and distributing the Militia Law. 

Approved IVIurch It, 1834. 

Resolved, That the Adjutant General be authorized and 
required to catlse to be printed with suitable notes and in­
dices, and distributed [or the use of the i'dilitia a sufficient 
Dumber of the Militia L'HV, ra5~ecl at this session of tbe 
Legislature, and that the Governor and COllncil be author­
ized to settle the accounts for the same. 

Resolve in tilvor of Mark Hurris, Treasurer of Stale, 

Approved March 11, 183ft 

Resolved, That there be allowed and granted to Mark 
Hanis, Treasurer of State, the sum of Three Hundred 
and Thirty Six Dollars in full compensation to the Tl'eas­
mel' for Clerk hire, for tbe yeat' ending on the thirty first 
day of December, one thousand eight hundred and thirty 
three, 

Additional Roll of Account", No. 15. 

The Committee on Accounts having examined the several 
Accounts referred, now ask leave to present the following Re~ 
port: That there is now due to the persons hereinafter men­
tioned the sums set to their names respectively, which, when 
allowed lind paid will be in full discharge of said accounts to tho 
several dates therein named. 

'Which is respectfully submitted, 
ISAAC S. SMALL, Per 9rder. 

~AIDS-DE-CAl\IP TO BIUGADIER GENERALS. 

Howo Mar~haJl S. Act'y Aid 2d Brig. 5th Div. 1833 14 33 
Piko Daniel " 1st" 2d "from Aug. 30, ]832, 

Ward Timotby C. " 2d " 6th " 
to Jan. ], ]834 43 33 

from March 30, 
1833, to Jan. 1, 1834 7 60 

,. Allowed at the rate of $30 per year to :lfnrch 1833. 65 16 


